created YVI’s footprint in Michigan, 
introducing us to Michigan State 
University, the MaryAnn Wright 
Animal Adoption and Education 
Center, and the University Liggett 
School.

Read her story here.

Our Biggest “WOW!”

YVI Book Club & Merit Badge 
Program

For this program, one hundred and forty-two (142) 
students from middle schools in Bronx, NY; Newark, 

Graphic announcing YVI Podcast student interview

YVI Book Club & Merit Badge Program titles

Ackeem Salmon plays the harp at MaryAnn Wright Animal Adoption 
and Education Center

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aPbhEYirH2g